

The Poetry Center at the Historic Hamilton Club Building Passaic County Community College Bringing Poetry to Paterson Since 1980

Registration Form

Virtual workshops for Mature Adults via Zoom

Workshops leader Maria Gillan

This workshop series is open to adults 50 and over.

\$90 for session, which include six classes

Make checks payable to Passaic County Community College or PCCC (memo: Poetry Center)

Mail this form with payment to:

Poetry Center at PCCC, Attn: Maria Gillan, One College Blvd., Paterson NJ 07505

Sorry, no refunds. There is a \$50 "bounced check" fee for returned checks.

Workshops Time: 1 pm – 3 pm (EST)

Spring, 2024: April 11, 18, 25, May 2, 9, and 16

Name:

<u>E-mail:</u>

Phone #:

County:

Address:

Maria Mazziotti Gillan is winner of the 2014 George Garrett Award for Outstanding Community Service in Literature from AWP, the 2011 Barnes & Noble Writers for Writers Award from Poets & Writers, and the 2008 American Book Award for her book, *All That Lies Between Us.* She has also received The Clara Lemlich Award for Social Activism (May 2022), and a Lifetime Achievement in the Arts award from the Center for Creative and Performing Arts at Salem State University (March 2020). She is the Founder/Executive Director of the Poetry Center at Passaic County Community College, editor of the *Paterson Literary Review,* and Professor Emerita in creative writing at Binghamton University—SUNY. She has published 23 books, including her latest book, When *the Stars Were Visible* (Stephen F. Austin University Press, April, 2021). Visit her website at <u>www.mariagillan.com</u>.

Any questions, contact Smita Desai at 973-684-6555 or <u>sdesai@pccc.edu</u>; visit our website <u>www.poetrycenterpccc.com</u>.